May 1, 2023
Nevada Medicaid Web Announcement 3065

Attention Provider Type 25 (Optometrist):
Procedure Code 76514 Open for Billing

Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) code 76514 (Ultrasound scan of cornea to determine thickness) has been
opened for provider type 25 (Optometrist) to bill with dates of service on or after May 1, 2023. Procedure code
76514 can be billed with no modifier or with modifiers 26 or TC. Prior authorization is not required. No claims will
be reprocessed automatically as this update is a go-forward change.




